R i i

;1. Name of the work : Construction of Road & CD Works with
Maintenance for Package No - MR-N/19-20
Muzaffarpur East-1/23 (Supplementry For 1.

Gobarsahi Chowk to Shrinagar colony and >
Kabrgah hote hue Lalan sukla ke ghar tak :
2.Akharaghat Bandh Hanuman Mandir to Gaytri g
Mandir Hote hue Jiyalal Chowk tak) E
2. No.ofRoad ; 2 ;2
3. Nameofthe Agency & Address Kirshna Murari
S/o Sri Kedar Prasad Gupta, Gobarsahi. *
Khabra, Muzaffarpur f
4, Supplementry Agreement No.
3 Approval of Rate Letter No. 1176 Dt. 08.09.2023 & Letter No. g
1295 Dt. 26.09.2023 S.E.RWD, Work Circle
Muzaffarpur on 0.31% below from Schedule :
rate.
| 6. Supplementry Agreement - Rs. 76,09,067.00 Less 0.31% below from :
. ﬂ value of the work (Revise Schedule rate.
Work) Rs. 76,15,386.00
G (Rupees Seventy Six Lakh Fifteen Thousand
1 Three Hundred Eighty Six Only)
g:! 7. EMD 5% - Rs. 3,80,770.00
L APG 0.25% Rs. 19.038.00
= Rs. 3,99,808.00
E‘ Performance security (including earnest money) deposited by the Agency in the =
: form of FD amounting to Rs.4,05,000.00 The details of FD isas follow:-
'&S\" (1) Central Bank of India, Muz A/c No.5486164414 Rs. 4,05,000.00
:{ (Four Lakh Five thousand Only)
5% (Five percent) to be deducted from the

8. Security Deposit
gross amount of each running Bill.

9. Revise Administrarive Approval (1) Gobarsahi Chowk to Shrinagar colony and
Kabrgah hote hue Lalan sukla ke ghar tak Vide

Letter No. 4398 Enc.Patna Dt. 11.08.2023 for

68.62 Lakh

(2) Akharaghat Bandh Hanuman Mandir to Gaytri
1 Mandir Hote hue Jiyalal Chowk tak Vide Letter
| No.4399 Enc.Patna Dt. 11.08.2023 for 79.08

| Lakh

| 14.  Technical Sanction : Rs. 66.19 Lakh & Rs,76.56 Lakh

; 15. Ch.Head : New Maintanance Policy 2018

i' 16. Revised BOQApproved : Rs. 66,19,338.00 & Rs. 76,80,822.00

v

. ‘ \d\ /7
W Exeeutive En téer | 0

RAVD. Works Dn‘mo

M MR BASL1 W/ =

/ ,,y,w \M \J

Scanned with CamScanner



AL 112906

‘l.:ila_ LE_IHAR 1A . 893-23
J) syt fy o137 5 113 95

{ L e r 24 “"‘"9(

1) Lfl?

f\':'un

piaia—ayavy z
._.__{cooﬁdg:? ?4
' ) vk

ORM

ENTARY AGREEMENTE

SUPPLEM

greement is done in pursuance of departmental Letter No. 1176 Dt.

o. 1295 Dt. 26. 09.2023 for an amount Rs. 76,13, 386.00 under the

s covered original agreement No. 32 MBD/2020- 221,
abrgah hote hue Lalansukla

Shrinagar colony andK
Gaytri Mandir Hote hue Jiyalal
1/23 caused by Revise of

habra,

This supplementry @
08.09.2023 & Letter N
tanance Policy 2018 and i
owkto

dh Hanuman Mandir to

.20 Muzaffarpur East-
rasad Gupta, Gobarsahi, K

Division Muzaffarpur
32 MBD/

pwd codes

New Main
for the work of (1) Gobarsahi Ch

ke ghartak & (2) Akharaghat Ban
Chowk tak in the Package No. MR-N/19
Estimate between Krishna Murari, S/o Sri Kedar P
\fuzaffarpur on the on¢ part and Executive Engineer RWD Works
East-1 on the other part. The terms and condition of original Agreement No.

2020-21 will remain same and prevail. The terms and conditions will be as per
Letter No. 1176 Dt. 08.09.2023 & Letter No. 1295 Dt.

departmemal orders and as per
26.09.2023. . 0\
Mg Executiv r} el
RWD Worlvs Di 1.,1”\
. =Harpu r East-
"7 N\

L{?Uﬁl\vﬂ v

i

Scanned with CamScanner



Construction of Road & €D Works with
Maintenanee for Packape No - MR-N19-20
Mot pur Fast- 123 (1.Gobarsahi Dumripath
- Shiv M: ndri ke Samne to Gandhinagar Mahadalit
Basti 11 1e Sunita Sahni ke Ghar tak 2 Sahpur
(Gandale Bandh) o Madhopur 3. Gobarsahi
chowk to Shrinagar colony and kabrgah hotehue
lalan sukla ke phar tak 4. Kisher Thakur ke ghar
ke Nikat to Ajay Rawat ke ghar hote hue Ramjtan
ram ke phar ke nikat gandak bandh dhala tak 5.
Akharaghat Band THanuman Mandir to Gaytri
Mandir lote hue Jiyalal Chowk tak 6. Patahi
mandir to Patah Roop Dumri 7.Ptahi chowk to
Narayanpur Dalit Basti Tak path Nirman 8, —
_ANanjholia oda Saheb ke Makan to Barmatpur
Gopal Rai, Bajrangbali chowk tak sadak nirman
Karya 9. Budhnagra Radhe Kabrgah ke nikat s¢
Shi\\'uj'i Dhala Ram Ekbal Mahto ke ghar ke nikat

Name of the work

tak ) Under 3054 M/R. b
2 No. of roads. ; 0
3 Length of the road. : 9.04 KM
- Name of the Agency & Address Krishna Murari,
/o Kedar Prasad Gupta, Gobarsahi, Khabra
MuzalTarpur
5 Agreement No. ;3,'1\ NDR (oe30e 2
b. Approval of Rate C.E.-3.RWD Bihar, Patna letter No. 4155 enc.

dt. 04.06.2020 on 0.31% below from
Schedule rate. -

4 Agreemeint vilue of the work:-
(a) Construction cost — —— Rs. 2,21.98.513.00

(b) Maintenance cost—yg — — : Rs. 73.29.297.00
N R l/_}
TS
of

8. EMD (5%)
APG (0.23%)

Performance security (including

Rs. 2.95.27.810.00 Less 0.31% below from
Schedule rate. s

Rs. 2.94,36,278.00 \ AL~

(Rupees Two Crore Ninty Four Lakh Thirty Six
Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Eight Only).
Rs. 14.71.814.00

Rs. 73.591.00

Rs. 15.45.405.00

ecarnest money) deposited by the Agency in the form o1

FD amounting to Rs. 15.46,000.00 The details of BG isas follow:-

(i)  Central Bank of India. Muz.
(ii)  Central Bank of India, Muz.
(iii)  Central Bank of India. Muz.
(iv)  Central Bank of India, Muz.

fmtna, Mo

A/c No. 3771667022 Rs. 2,60,600.66
A/c No. 3802053427 Rs. 35,000.00
A/c No. 3771665103 Rs. 3,00.049.00
A/c No. 3841590783 Rs. 4.51,000.00

!
SRTERR e

'\1 (i F jrehot

g gEEa, HR TR }?g

70 el
In\fé]’m
Scanned with CamScanner



L R
B3e

Rs. 5,00,000.00
: Rs. 15,46,000.00
ees | tﬂunl akh Forty Six Thousand Only)
11.06.2020

10.03.2021 (Ninc Month)
595 (IFive percent) to be deducted

from the gross amount of cach running Bill.
Five years from the actual date of completion

g s ,. ;.

0. Pate of mmplumn

1. Security Deposit

12 Defect liability period
of the work.

13 Refund of performance security After five years from the actual date of
and security deposit. completion of the work.
14, Total item of Agreement ; 300 item in Nine roads.

Nate -M.B.D. Rules. terms and cnmhllons will be applicable.

=

| TR
Yorodng Muns~— R. wu Wpr.}\“ iyigion

Mumllarpur East-1

%@\P@ 5%'“‘

Scanned with CamScanner



